SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 212 by Senator Stine

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 2, change "chapter" to "Chapter"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, delete lines 22 and 23, and insert the following:

5"(9) All in-person mediations shall be conducted statewide in a6metropolitan statistical area at an office or business"

- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, line 8, change "<u>chapter</u>" to "<u>Chapter</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 6, line 24, after "disclosure form" delete "(disclosure)"